A.22§;AJ"1;@N | | “IL
,%"",‘F' . ‘

KPP

-Decision No., 38714 @bl%i @ﬂ /ﬁ[‘:’?[i:! ﬁ.

'BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TES-STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the letter of the Application of
NORMAN‘H. ROBOTHAM <o sell and
ALZERT J. CEAPIN and IONE C. CEAPIN,
to duy an antomobile ?assenger Bus
. Line operating between -and within
" Marysville and Yuba City, Cali ornig.

Application
" NO. 27254

LJ‘I e s N

ORLNIOR

‘This is an epplication for an order of the Railroad
‘Commission authorizing Normen'E. Robotham to sell auto stdge
operative rights and proverties to Aloért J.C Chapin and. Ione C.
Chapin, 25 ‘joint temants w Ath- righ* of survivors ;:Lp, and author-:
izing said Albert J. Chapin and ‘Tone C. Chapin £o execute 2
mortgage of chattels ond to dssue a note in the jrincipdl agpount

of $25,500.

The -application shows that Norman Z. Robog“am LO;
vusiness wnder the firm name and style of Twin Citice Traasit, is
engaged irn the operation of automobvile buses Tor the traﬁsPOrta-
tion of passengers between and witain MarySVille and &uba City.
Heretofore he has acquired certificates of publié'conveniénce
and necescity purcuant to the authority gronted by this Commis-

sion by Decision No. 3708L, dated May 31, 1944, and Decision No.

37347, dated September 26, 1944, in Application No. 2608L. ﬁis

operating revenues for 1944 are reported at 541,105.75.'

Said Robotham now desires to dispese of his operations
and to that end has entered into an 2greement, dated February by

1946, a copy being filed in this proceeding ac Exhibit man)




A.Z'?gak;"

waereby he agrees to sell to Alber*-J.’Chapin and Ione C. Chapin,
for £32,000, his certificates of pudblic convcn*once and neecessity
ant other propertics deseridbed in the application as follows:
Operative rlghts 8 50.00
General Motors Yellow Cozch 4y 864237
General Hotors Yellow Coach 4,864.,7,
Ford dus 6,110.70
Qffice furniture, fixtures, supplies P 22149
Tools and operating equipment 693.93
Gasoline and oil 150.00

Garage btuillding ‘ 500.00
GooGwill, trade name, going concern 14.545.14

Total 522,000.00

The purchasexrs are experienéed ¢ity anc interurban
passenger btus line operators now condusting urhan and interurban
passenger hus n lines in and z2bout Sacramento and in
and about Salinms end Watsonville. It is o vorted that no re-
duction of service whatever will 'ﬁ"ul* from the t*ansfer of the
properties, and that the operations will ne conducted wader the

ariff now in force for the service renﬁered Y said Zonothan.

O0f the total purchase price of 32,060, the suz of

86,500 1s payable in cash and the remaining dalance of “?S,JOO

S payable in equal monthly installments of $LR5 plus in,erc
the rate of 3% per annum orn the wapaié balence, said _,main;ng
balance of $25,500 to be evidenked by 2 note ané securcd dy 2
mortgage of chattels covering the tarce wnits of ceuipment. A
copy of the proposed rote Ls filed with the application as
Exhidbit "B and a copy of tne proposed wmortzage .ol chattels as
Exhibit nCr. |

It appears trhat the transfer of the operative rights

and properties as propesed is not contrary to the publie interest.




A.2T25L 3 1A )‘\

The action taken herein shall not be construed to be
a finding of veluve for any purpdse;dthe:itpan,thefproceeding
herein involved. . For accounting purposes 'the purchasers- should
charge $14,545.1L of:'the purchase,price,rdgsignatcd*by appli- -
cants aéfgoodwill,-trade name ané going concern value,tto
aecount 155--0ther Intangidle Property, a2s-that accowrt 15 pro-
vided dand defined id the uniform systém of accownts prescribed -
for clzss IX motor carriers, and thereafter amortize the same -
over a period of mot exceeding five years, by.charges to account
720--0ther Income Deduetions, or write off the entire anownt
forthwith by a charze to - account 280~~30le Proprietorsaip

Capital.

Albert J. Chapin and Ione C. Crapin are hereby placed
tpon novice that operative rights, as such;:do not constitute a
class of property which may be capitalized .or used as an element

of 'value in rate fixing for any amownt Of money in excess of

£4
that originally paid t0 the State as the consideration for the
grant of such righté;"Asideffro: thelr purely permissive zspect,
they extend to the holder a U1l or partial monopoly of 2 class’
of Bus:ness over-a particular route.’ This monopoly feature.may
be change@ or destroyed-at any'time-by the State, .which'is.not in

any respect limited in tne numbe;xpf’righxsﬁwhich.may e ziven.

[} .
¢

QRLZER

Application having beem made to the Railroad Commission
for an order authorizing the transfer of properties, the execution
of a mortgage of chattels and the issue of 2 note, and the Com--
zission having considersd the matter and being'of.the'opipion ‘

'
4

-3




/

that a public hearing 15 not neddssary; that thé requests of
applicants showld be granted, as hevein provided, and that the
rnoney, property or labor to be p"ocured or paid for thro cugh the

issue of the note is reasonzbly rec »ed by Albert J. CHLOLA and

n.

Ione C. Chapin for the pnrpése specified aerein, thedefore;
I7 IS ZSRESY ORDERED a5 £ollows:

1. Norman E. Robothax, after theé effecctive date
héreof and on or before April 30, 1946, may sell and iremsfer to
Alvert J. Crapin and Ioxe C. Chapin as joink tcn nts with right
of survivorship, the certificates of public conveniencé and
necessity acquired by him pursuant Lo the auth *ity granted by
the Commission in Decision No. 37084, dated May 31, 1944, 2zd
Decision No: 37247, dated Septfember 26, 1944, in Applicetion No:
2608L; and the other properties referred to ia the foregoin
opinion, such sale and tramsfer to be in accordance with tiae
terms snd conditions of the agreement, dated Febiusry 4, l94§;

filed in this proceeding as Exhidbit "AM,

2. Albvert J. Chapin and Iode C. Cazpin, % ter the
efféctive date hereof and on or tefore April 20, 1946, may
execute 2 mortgage of chattels in, or substantially In, “he some
form as that filed 4n this proceeding as Exhnibit “Q“, and may
issue a note in the p“incipal amomt of $25,500 i the same form
as that filed in this uroceeaing as Exaibit "B", for the purpésé
of finanding in part the purchase price of the'propértiés re-

ferred 4o Herein.

3. Norman E. Robotham and Albert J. Caapin and Ione

C: Chapin shall comply with the provisions of General Order No.

79 and Part IV of General Ozder No. 93-A By £1ling, in triplicate,

A

=4




and concurrently making effective, appropriz
tebles within sixty (60) days from the date.n

less than one (1) day's motice to the Comzission ané the pubdlic.

o o -

L. Alkert J. Chepin and Ione C. Chapin shall file with
vhe Commission a report, or repores, 2s required by the Comnis-

"

sion's. General Order No. R4-A, which order, insofzr os applicable,
15 macde 2 part of.this order, ané shall reccord 514,545.14 of the

purchase. price-in tae aanner set. forth in the foregoing opinion.

5. Trhe authoritylrerein granted %o execute a2 note will

£ L1

.. vecome effective when Albvert J. Chap;nvgnd Ione C. Chapiz hgvé

- pald the fee preseribed by .Section 57 of the Public Utilities
Act, whaich fee is Twenty-six (@26,00)‘Do;lars. In other respecets
the authority herein granted will vecome efchpivqubon.the’date
hereof. . N

Dated at San Froneisco, Calilornia, this 2 4 “~ cay

£ February, 1946. /%/

Commissioners:

| HAILRQAD Citrnddl tboas s

ak HTSr Gl

[ PR R




